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No. 4998. 

A n Act to apply a sum out of the Consolidated 
Revenue to the service of the year ending on 
the thirtieth day of June O n e thousand nine 
hundred and forty-four and to appropriate 
the Supplies granted in this Session of 
Parliament. 

[23rd December, 1943.] 

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN— 

preamble. ~Y)[7"-^ Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects the 
VV Legislative Assembly of Victoria in Parliament 

assembled towards making good the supply which we have 
cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this Session of 
Parliament have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty 
the sums hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most 
humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted : 
And be it therefore enacted by the King's Most Excellent 
Majesty by and with the advice and consent of the 
Legislative Council and the Legislative Assembly of Victoria 
in this present Parliament assembled and by the authority 
of the same as follows (that is to say):— 

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue there shall and may 
be issued and applied for or towards making good the supply 
granted to His Majesty a sum not exceeding Twelve million 
nine hundred and ninety-four thousand and three pounds 
for the service of the year ending on the thirtieth day 
of June One thousand nine hundred and forty-four. 

Appropriation 2. All sums granted by this Act and the other Acts 
piMtPsctaciuie. mentioned in the First Schedule to this Act out of the 

said Consolidated Revenue towards making good the supply 
granted to His Majesty amounting as appea.rs by the said 

£27,609,025. Schedule in the aggregate to the sum of Twenty-seven 
million six hundred and nine thousand six hundred and 
twenty-five pounds are appropriated and shall be deemed 
to have been appropriated as from the date of the passing 

second of the Act No. 4943 for the purposes and services expressed 
schedule. i n t h e Second Schedule hereto. 

Application of 
rnone> B. 

£12,994,003. 

FIRST 
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FIRST SCHEDULE. 
GRANTS OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE. 

FOR THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR ENDED 
30TH JUNE, 1943. 

Under Act No. 4944 
Under Act No. 4951 

FOR THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR ENDING 
30TH JUNE, 1944. 

Under Act No. 4943 
Under Act No. 4947 
Under Act No. 4955 
Under this Act 

3,853,458 
3,745,019 
3,833,722 

12,994,003 

Total 

875,519 
2,307,904 

24,426,202 

27,609,625 

SECOND SCHEDULE. 
APPROPRIATION OF GRANTS. 

Solicitor-General 

ABSTRACT. 
Part I.—1942-43, Interim Supplementary, 
Part II.—1942-43, Supplementary 
Part III.—1943-44, viz. 

Premier 
Chief Secretary 
Labour 
Public Instruction 
Attorney-General and 
Treasurer . . 
Lands and Survey 
Public Works 
Mines 
Forests 
Water Supply 
Agriculture . . 
Public Health 
Transport Regulation 
Railways 
Stato Coal Mines 

Board 

122,120 
2,313,509 

41,567 
3,489,708 

270,568 
1,736,088 

323,741 
621,649 
67,390 

949,710 
754,694 
487,703 
271,809 
27,990 

12,459,379 
488,577 

Total 

£ 
875,519 

2,307,904 

24,426,202 

27,609,625 
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