No. 4998.

An Act to apply a sum out of the Consolidated Revenue to the service of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and forty-four and to appropriate the Supplies granted in this Session of Parliament.

[23rd December, 1943.]

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN-

l'reamble.

WE Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects the Legislative Assembly of Victoria in Parliament assembled towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this Session of Parliament have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sums hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted: And be it therefore enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and the Legislative Assembly of Victoria in this present Parliament assembled and by the authority of the same as follows (that is to say):—

Application of money 8.

£12,994,003.

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making good the supply granted to His Majesty a sum not exceeding Twelve million nine hundred and ninety-four thousand and three pounds for the service of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and forty-four.

Appropriation of supplies.
First Schedule.

£27,609,625.

2. All sums granted by this Act and the other Acts mentioned in the First Schedule to this Act out of the said Consolidated Revenue towards making good the supply granted to His Majesty amounting as appears by the said Schedule in the aggregate to the sum of Twenty-seven million six hundred and nine thousand six hundred and twenty-five pounds are appropriated and shall be deemed to have been appropriated as from the date of the passing of the Act No. 4943 for the purposes and services expressed in the Second Schedule hereto.

Second Schedule

FIRST SCHEDULE. GRANTS OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE.

For the Service of 30th Ju			ENDED	£	£
	• •	• •	• •	••	875,519
Under Act No. 4951			• •	• •	2,307,904
For the Service o			DNIDING		
Under Act No. 4943	••	• •	• •	3,853,458	
Under Act No. 4947		• •		3,745,019	
Under Act No. 4955	• •	• •	•	3,833,722	
Under this Act	• •	• •		12,994,003	
			•		24,426,202
		,		Total	27,609,625

SECOND SCHEDULE. APPROPRIATION OF GRANTS.

ABST	£	£			
Part I1942-43, Inte		875,519			
Part II.—1942-43, St		2,307,904			
Part III.—1943-44, v					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Premier				122,120	
Chief Secretary				2,313,509	
Labour		• •		41,567	
Public Instruction		• •		3,489,708	
Attorney-General a	270,568				
Treasurer	• •			1,736,088	
Lands and Survey				323,741	
Public Works		• •		621,649	
Mines		• •	• •	67,390	
Forests		• •	• •	949,710	
Water Supply			• •	754,694	
Agriculture		• •		487,703	
Public Health	• •	• •		271,809	
Transport Regulation	27,990				
Railways	• •	• •	• •	12,459,379	
State Coal Mines	• •	• •	• •	488,577	
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	24,426,202
				Total	27,609,625

Appropriation Act (No. 4998) is printed in full separately, quarto size.